STATE OF MINUESOTA

EXECUTIVE DEPARTMENT

GOVERNOR'S ORDER NO. 4

Extending additional protection to Minnows in Earlar Lake, situate in Sections 20 and 29, Township 115 N., Range 24 W., Dakota County, and, Round Lake, situate in Sections 30 and 31, Township 49 N., Range 22 W., Sections 25 and 36, Township 49 N., Range 23 W., Aitkin County, State of Minnesota.

WHEREAS, it has been represented to the Commissioner of Game and Fish that minnows are in danger of undue depletion in the waters of Earlar Lake, Situate in Sections 20 and 29, Township 115 N., Range 24 W., Dakota County, and, Round Lake, situate in Sections 30 and 31, Township 49 N., Range 22 W., Sections 25 and 36, Township 49 N., Range 23 W., Aitkin County, State of Minnesota, and

WHEREAS, the Commissioner of Game and Fish has investigated and has presented me with the results of his investigation, and has recommended that additional protection be given minnows in the above named lakes to prevent their undue depletion.

NOW, THEREFORE, I, Theodore Christianson, Governor of the State of Minnesota, by virtue of and pursuant to authority vested in me by Section 134, Chapter 400, S.L. Minnesota, 1929, Sec. 5640, G.S. 1923, do hereby order that no minnows be taken from Earlar Lake, Dakota County, and, Round Lake, Aitkin County, State of Minnesota, to be sold or bought and transported for commercial purposes during the season of 1930.

This order shall remain in force until the close of the 1931 regular session of the Legislature of the State of Minnesota unless sooner revoked or modified.

Dated at Saint Paul.

Minnesota, this

dan o

July, 1930.

Rovernor, State of Minnesota.

4830

Attest:

Secretary of State

4830

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED

JUL 3 1 1930

Millifolian Source of State